

117 **17.12.**
2024

Ct. No. 08

ab

SAT 230 of 2024
IA No. CAN 1 of 2024

Shri Manoj Kumar Bag
Vs.
Shri Sasabindu Pradhan and others.

No one appears in support of the appeal when the matter is called on.
Let the matter go out of the list.

(Harish Tandon, J.)

(Prasenjit Biswas, J.)

