

6th February,
2025
(AK)
20

S.A.T 230 of 2024
IA No: CAN 1 of 2024

Shri Manoj Kumar Bag
Vs.
Sri Sasabindu Pradhan and others

Mr. Gopal Chandra Ghosh
Mr. R.K. Mondal
Ms. Sunandana Saha
...for the appellant.

Ms. Usha Maiti
Mr. Sukanta Das
...for the respondent no.1.

1. Leave is granted to the learned Advocate-on-record for the appellant to carry out the necessary amendment to the preamble of the Memorandum of Appeal, by inserting the correct first name of the learned Trial Judge, during the course of the day.
2. A copy of the connected application be served on the caveator/respondent no.1 during the course of the day.
3. On the prayer of learned senior counsel appearing for the appellant, let the matter stand over till February 10, 2025.

(Sabyasachi Bhattacharyya, J.)

(Uday Kumar, J.)