

A-45
Ct No.16
10.02.2025
TN

SAT 230 of 2024
IA No: CAN 1 of 2024

Shri Manoj Kumar Bag
Vs.
Sri Sasabindu Pradhan and others

Mr. Gopal Chandra Ghosh,
Ms. Sunandana Saha

....for the appellant

Mrs. Usha Maiti,
Mr. Sukanta Das

....for the respondent no.1

1. Although the hearing of the matter under Order XLI Rule 11 of the Code of Civil Procedure is commenced, due to paucity of time, we cannot conclude the same.
2. Let the matter be listed next on February 12, 2025 under the same heading.

(Sabyasachi Bhattacharyya, J.)

(Uday Kumar, J.)