

**22.04.2026
Item no.03
Court No.50**

**Shri. Manoj Kumar Bag
Vs.
Shri. Sasabindu Pradhan & Ors.**

Learned advocate Ms. Suravi Ghosh is appearing for the appellant.

Office note dated 20.04.2026 reflects that the report of the process server has not yet been received by the department.

In view of the above, the learned advocate for the appellant is directed to file fresh requisites for service of notice upon the said respondents by speed post with A/D within a period of two weeks from this date.

**(Jimut Bahan Biswas)
Registrar Admn. (L&OM)
High Court At Calcutta**